TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Collateral, previously recorded at Reel/Frame

Nos. 3131/0297

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		10/27/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sokolin LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1206
Internal Address:	12 FOSTER AVENUE
City:	BRIDGEHAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11932
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033579	D. SOKOLIN CO. EST. 1934
Registration Number:	2982785	SOKOLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3033579

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

900168754 REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK

OP \$65.00 3033579

Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	08/05/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0542

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL (the "Release") is made effective October 27, 2005, by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "SECURED PARTY"), in favor of SOKOLIN LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "DEBTOR").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, SECURED PARTY and DEBTOR entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "AGREEMENT") dated as of January 28, 2005, whereby certain COLLATERAL (as that term is defined in the AGREEMENT), including the MARKS listed on Schedule A attached hereto, was pledged as security for the payment and performance of the INDEBTEDNESS (as that term in defined in the AGREEMENT) of DEBTOR;

WHEREAS, DEBTOR has timely and fully satisfied all of its obligations to SECURED PARTY under the AGREEMENT;

WHEREAS, SECURED PARTY wishes to release any and all security interests it may have in and to the certain COLLATERAL, including the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the commitments and agreements of the SECURED PARTY and DEBTOR, the SECURED PARTY releases all right, title, and interest, including all security interest it has in the COLLATERAL, including the MARKS listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY shall execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by DEBTOR, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the SECURED PARTY has executed this Release to and for the benefit of the DEBTOR effective as of the date and year first above written.

WACH	OVIA BANK	, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Ву:		Wh
Name:	Than	Mobium
Title:	No	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0543

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG NO	REG DATE
D. SOKOLIN CO. EST. 1934 and Design	us	3033579	December 27, 2005
SOKOLIN	US	2982785	August 9, 2005

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0544